SM8S Series
6600W Transient Voltage Suppressor
6600W Transient Voltage Suppressor SM8S Series
FEATURES
 Available in uni/bi-directional polarity.
 Low forward voltage drop & Low leakage
current.High surge capability.

MAXIMUM RATED VALUES (at TJ = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Peak pulse power dissipation on 10/1000μs
waveform PPP 6600 W
Steady state power dissipation at TL=75℃ PM(AV) 8 W
Peak Forward Surge Current,8.3ms Single Half
Sine-Wave Superimposed on Rated Load,(JEDEC
Method)
IFSM 700 A
Operating junction temperature range
Storage temperature range
Tj,Tstg -55 to +175 ℃
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (at TJ = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Part Number VR IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@IPP IPP①
Uni-Polar Bi-Polar V μA min(V) max(V) mA max(V) A
SM8S16A SM8S16CA 16.0 10 17.80 19.70 5 26.0 254.0
Parameter Value Unit
PPP 6600 W
PM(AV) (TL =75°C) 8 W
Tj -55 to +175 °C DO-218AB
SM8S Series
6600W Transient Voltage Suppressor
SM8S17A SM8S17CA 17.0 10 18.90 20.90 5 27.6 239.0
SM8S18A SM8S18CA 18.0 10 20.00 22.10 5 29.2 226.0
SM8S20A SM8S20CA 20.0 10 22.20 24.50 5 32.4 204.0
SM8S22A SM8S22CA 22.0 10 24.40 26.90 5 35.5 186.0
SM8S24A SM8S24CA 24.0 10 26.70 29.50 5 38.9 170.0
SM8S26A SM8S26CA 26.0 10 28.90 31.90 5 42.1 157.0
SM8S28A SM8S28CA 28.0 10 31.10 34.40 5 45.4 145.0
SM8S30A SM8S30CA 30.0 10 33.30 36.80 5 48.4 136.0
SM8S33A SM8S33CA 33.0 10 36.70 40.6 5 53.3 124.0
SM8S36A SM8S36CA 36.0 10 40.00 44.2 5 58.1 114.0
SM8S40A SM8S40CA 40.0 10 44.40 49.1 5 64.5 102.0
SM8S43A SM8S43CA 43.0 10 47.80 52.8 5 69.4 95.0
SM8S85A SM8S85CA 85.0 10 87 93 5 137 48.0
Notes：
Surge wave form: 10/1000μs
VR: Stand-off Voltage -- Maximum voltage that can be applied
VBR: Breakdown Voltage